CH \$115.00 8732755

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM476605 sion v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CommunityCo, Inc.		04/23/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Community Company	
Street Address:	745 Atlantic Avenue	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87327556	YEC NEXT
Serial Number:	87327552	YEC NEXT
Registration Number:	5199925	SIMPLEBUSINESS
Registration Number:	4446656	YEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5168808483

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (516) 880-8379

Email: cspierer@harrisbeach.com

Correspondent Name: Craig M. Spierer

Address Line 1:333 Earle Ovington Blvd., Suite 901Address Line 4:Uniondale, NEW YORK 11553

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	276782 - CommunityCo
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig M. Spierer
SIGNATURE:	/Craig M. Spierer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=CommunityCo, Inc. name change to The Community Company filed DE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006343 FRAME: 0689 source=CommunityCo, Inc. name change to The Community Company filed DE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006343 FRAME: 0690

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COMMUNITYCO, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COMMUNITYCO, INC." TO "THE COMMUNITY
COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF
APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 7:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5312254 8100 SR# 20182939861 Authentication: 202566537 Date: 04-24-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml $\,$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006343 FRAME: 0691

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CommunityCo, Inc.

CommunityCo, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is CommunityCo, Inc.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the corporation.

The paragraph designated "1" in the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is The Community Company.
- The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 23rd day of April, 2018.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:23 PM 04/23/2018 FILED 07:23 PM 04/23/2018

REEL: 006343 FRAME: 0692

276782 3366016v1

RECORDED: 06/04/2018